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List of participants 

Organization Name Official Title Email 

DMSPC Dionne Maxwell Greaves Evaluation Officer maxwell@un.org 
ESCAP Edgar Dante Chief dante@un.org 
ESCWA Felix Herzog Acting Strategy and Evaluation Officer herzogf@un.org 

FAO 

Masahiro Igarashi Director masahiro.igarashi@fao.org 
Rachel Sauvinet Bedouin Senior Evaluation Officer Rachel.Bedouin@fao.org 
Carlos Tarazona Senior Evaluation Officer carlos.tarazona@fao.org 
Harvey Garcia Evaluation Officer harvey.garcia@fao.org 
Veridiana Mansour Mendes Evaluation Officer veridiana.mansourmendes@fao.org 
Mikal Khan Evaluation Specialist mikal.khan5@gmail.com 
Sara Holst Evaluation Manager sara.holst@fao.org 
Aurelie Larmoyer Evaluation officer aurelie.larmoyer@fao.org 
Alena Lappo Evaluation Consultant alena.lappo@fao.org 

GEF Juha Uitto Director juitto@thegef.org 
IAEA Soo Mee Baumann Evaluation Officer s.m.baumann@iaea.org 

ICAO Gugsa Yimer Farice Evaluation Specialist gfarice@icao.int 
Tuncay Efendioglu Chief officeeao@icao.int 

ICC Saklaine Hedaraly Head  saklaine.hedaraly@icc-cpi.int 
IFAD Oscar Garcia Director o.garcia@ifad.org 

ILO Ricardo Furman Wolf Senior Monitoring and Evaluation Officer furman@ilo.org 
Patricia Vidal Hurtado Evaluation Officer vidalhurtado@iloguest.org 

IOCE Adeline Sibanda President troparg@yahoo.com 

IOM Christophe Franzetti Head of Evaluation cfranzetti@iom.int 
Diana Cartier Oversight Officer (M&E) dcartier@iom.int 

ITC Miguel Jimenez Pont Head jimenez@intracen.org 
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JIU David Rider Smith Team Leader, Senior Evaluation and Inspection Officer david.ridersmith@un.org 
OCHA Djoeke Van Beest Humanitarian Affairs Officer vanbeest@un.org 
OECD DAC Megan Kennedy-Chouane Administrator megan.kennedy-chouane@oecd.org 

OHCHR Sabas Monroy Evaluation Officer smonroy@ohchr.org 
Sylta Georgiaids Senior Evaluation Officer syltageorgiadis@gmail.com 

OIOS Eddie Guo Director guoy@un.org 
OLA Alejandro Sousa Evaluation FP sousaa@un.org 
OPCW Lukasz Wieczerzak Acting Director lukasz.wieczerzak@opcw.org 

UN Women 

Lisa Sutton Director lisa.sutton@unwomen.org 
Inga Sniukaite Chief of Evaluation inga.sniukaite@unwomen.org 
Caspar Merkle Regional Evaluation Specialist caspar.merkle@unwomen.org 
Esther Osiel Evaluation Analyst esther.osiel@unwomen.org 
Martin Barugahare Chief Martin.Barugahare@un.org 
Susanne Bech Evaluation officer susanne.bech@un.org 
Lucy Omondi Evaluation programme support lucy.omondi@un.org 

UNAIDS Joel Rehnstrom Director rehnstromj@unaids.org 

UNCDF Andrew Fyfe Evaluation Head andrew.fyfe@uncdf.org 
Pietro Tornese Evaluation Analyst pietro.tornese@uncdf.org 

UNDP Indran Naidoo Director and UNEG vice-Chair indran.naidoo@undp.org 
Amanuel Zerihoun Evaluation specialist amanuel.zerihoun@undp.org 

UNDSS Clairene Alexander Security Coordination Officer alexander6@un.org 
UNEG Bo Weston UNEG Secretariat unevaluationgroup@gmail.com 

UNEP Michael Spilsbury Director michael.spilsbury@un.org 
Janet Wildish Senior Evaluation Officer janet.wildish@un.org 

UNESCO Claudia Ibarguen Principal Evaluation Specialist c.ibarguen@unesco.org 
UNESCO Martina Rathner Principal Evaluation Specialist m.rathner@unesco.org 
UNESCO Susanne Frueh Director, UNEG Chair s.frueh@unesco.org 
UNFPA Alexandra Chambel Evaluation Adviser chambel@unfpa.org 
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UNFPA Marco Segone Director segone@unfpa.org 
UNFPA Nanthi Nanthikesan Regional M&E Advisor nanthikesan@unfpa.org 
UNHCR Henri van den Idsert Senior Evaluation Officer vandenid@unhcr.org 
UNHCR Ritu Shroff Head of Evaluation shroff@unhcr.org 
UNICEF Ada Ocampo Senior Evaluation Specialist aocampo@unicef.org 
UNICEF Jane Mwangi Evaluation Specialist jmwangi@unicef.org 
UNICEF Tina Tordjman-Nebe Evaluation Specialist ttordjmannebe@unicef.org 
UNICEF Robert Stryk Regional Evaluation Adviser rstryk@unicef.org 
UNICEF George Laryea-Adjei Director glaryeaadjei@unicef.org 
UNIDO Javier Guarnizo Director j.guarnizo@unido.org 
UNITAR Katinka Koke Associate Programme Officer katinka.koke@unitar.org 
UNITAR Brook Boyer Director brook.boyer@unitar.org 
UNOCT Josephine Mwenda Programme Management Officer- M&E josephine.mwenda@un.org 
UNODC Katherine Aston Evaluation Officer katherine.aston@un.org 
UNODC Katharina Kayser Chief katharina.kayser@un.org 
UNRWA Byungkun Min Director b.min@unrwa.org 
UNV Sandra Koch Programme Analyst (Management) sandra.koch@unv.org 
WFP Gabrielle Duffy Senior evaluation officer gaby.duffy@wfp.org 

WFP Jacqueline Flentge Evaluation Officer jacqueline.flentge@wfp.org 
WIPO Adan Ruiz Villalba Head of the Evaluation Section adan.ruizvillalba@wipo.int 
WIPO Rajesh Singh Director rajesh.singh@wipo.int 
WMO Assia Alexieva Monitoring and Evaluation Officer aalexieva@wmo.int 
World Bank Jozef Vaessen Adviser jvaessen@worldbank.org 

 


